
Table 3.   Coke and Breeze Production at Coke Plants 
 (Thousand Short Tons) 

Year to Date 
Census Division 

January -  
March 
2008 

October -  
December 

2007 

January -  
March 
2007 2008 2007 Percent 

Change 

Middle Atlantic ........................................... W W W W W W
East North Central ..................................... 1,973 1,974 2,053 1,973 2,053 -3.9
South Atlantic ............................................. W W W W W W
East South Central ..................................... W W W W W W
U.S. Total ..................................................... 4,315 4,336 4,296 4,315 4,296 0.4
Coke Total ................................................... 4,036 4,055 4,000 4,036 4,000 0.9
Breeze Total ................................................ 279 281 295 279 295 -5.7    

 
  - =  No data are reported. 
  W = Data withheld to avoid disclosure. 
  Note:  • Total may not equal sum of components because of independent rounding. 
  Source:  • Energy Information Administration (EIA), Form EIA-5, "Quarterly Coal Consumption and Quality Report - Coke Plants."  


	Table 3.   Coke and Breeze Production at Coke Plants
	 (Thousand Short Tons)
	Census Division
	January - 
	March
	2008
	October - 
	December
	2007
	January - 
	March
	2007
	Year to Date
	2008
	2007
	Percent
	Change
	Middle Atlantic 
	W
	W
	W
	W
	W
	W
	East North Central 
	1,973
	1,974
	2,053
	1,973
	2,053
	-3.9
	South Atlantic 
	W
	W
	W
	W
	W
	W
	East South Central 
	W
	W
	W
	W
	W
	W
	U.S. Total 
	4,315
	4,336
	4,296
	4,315
	4,296
	0.4
	Coke Total 
	4,036
	4,055
	4,000
	4,036
	4,000
	0.9
	Breeze Total 
	279
	281
	295
	279
	295
	-5.7

