Table 3. **Coke and Breeze Production at Coke Plants**

(Thousand Short Tons)

(Thousand Short Tons)						
Census Division	January - March 2008	October - December 2007	January - March 2007	Year to Date		
				2008	2007	Percent Change
Middle Atlantic	1,973 W	W 1,974 W W	W 2,053 W W	W 1,973 W W	2,053 W W	-3.9 W W
U.S. Total	4,315	4,336	4,296	4,315	4,296	0.4
Coke Total	4,036	4,055	4,000	4,036	4,000	0.9
Breeze Total	279	281	295	279	295	-5.7

Note: • Total may not equal sum of components because of independent rounding.

Source: • Energy Information Administration (EIA), Form EIA-5, "Quarterly Coal Consumption and Quality Report - Coke Plants."

^{- =} No data are reported.
W = Data withheld to avoid disclosure.